The Boston City Council’s Committee on Ways and Means will hold a hearing on Thursday, November 
6, 2025 at 10:00 am. This hearing will be held virtually. 

The subject of the hearing is: 

Docket #1926, Message and order for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to 
appropriate the amount of Eleven Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($11,100,000.00) for the 
purpose of paying costs for the window and door replacement projects at the following schools: the 
Gardner Pilot Academy School and the Lyndon Elementary School. This includes the payment of all 
costs incidental or related thereto, and for which the City of Boston may be eligible for a grant from the